

## MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD

Ref: MNLUA/ADMN/2022-23/

DATE: 11.11.2022

## **FEE NOTICE FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023**

All the students of 2<sup>nd</sup> Year (3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Semester) are hereby informed to deposit their Fee for the year 2022-2023 in favour of Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad. Fee structure for the year 2022-2023 is as under:

2 <sup>nd</sup> Year (Batch 2021-2026)				
Heads of Collection	For Maharashtra Students	For Other Than Maharashtra Students		
Tuition Fee	₹ 1,26,829/-	₹ 1,69,104/-		
Hostel Accommodation	₹ 33,000/-	₹ 33,000/-		
Other Fee	₹ 38,500/-	₹ 38,500/-		
User Charges	₹ 13,200/-	₹ 13,200/-		
Total (A)	₹ 2,11,529/-	₹ 2,53,804/-		

## The Fee for the year 2022-2023 is payable in two instalments, as under: -

Sr.	Semester	For Maharashtra	For Other Than Maharashtra
No.		Students	Students
1.	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	₹ 1,05,765/-	₹ 1,26,902/-
2.	4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	₹ 1,05,764/-	₹ 1,26,902/-

## Notes

- 1. Last Date to deposit the 4<sup>th</sup> Semester fee is 15<sup>th</sup> December 2022. An amount of Rs.1/- per day will be charges after 15<sup>th</sup> December 2022.
- 2. For payment of fee the link is as under:
- 3. For queries send mail to <u>nikalje.akshay@mnlua.ac.in</u> and CC to <u>fao@mnlua.ac.in</u>.
- 4. Please do not deposit the fee in the Old Bank Account of the University. The Old accounts are inoperative.
- 5. Above fee structure is subject to the approval of Executive Council.

**Accounts Assistant** 

**Deputy Accounts Officer** 

Finance and Accounts Officer